CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE SCREENING LEVEL PACKAGE
HS1-302RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-302RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-302RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-302RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-303RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-303RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-303RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-303RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-306RH/883S ( Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-306RH/883S ( Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
Description
The HS-3XXRH/883S family of analog switches are
monolithic devices fabricated using Radiation Hardened
CMOS technology and the Intersil dielectric isolation pro-
cess for latch-up free operation. Improved total dose hard-
ness is obtained by layout (thin oxide tabs extending to a
channel stop) and processing (hardened gate oxide). These
switches offer low-resistance switching performance for ana-
log voltages up to the supply rails. “ON” resistance is low
and stays reasonably constant over the full range of operat-
ing voltage and current. “ON” resistance also stays reason-
ably constant when exposed to radiation, being typically 30Ω
pre-rad and 35Ω post 100K RAD-Si. All devices provide
break-before-make switching.
The 6 devices in this switch series are differentiated by type
of switch action, pinout and digital logic levels. The HS-302/
303/384/390RH/883S switches have 5V digital inputs while
the HS-306/307RH/883S switches have 15V digital inputs.
All devices are available in Ceramic Flatpack and SBDIP
packages. The HS-3XXRH/883S switches can directly
replace the HI-3XX series devices.
Functional Diagram
N P
IN
D
Features
• This Circuit is Processed in Accordance to Mil-Std-
883 and is Fully Conformant Under the Provisions of
Paragraph 1.2.1.
• Radiation Hardened
- Functional Total Dose Exceeds 1 x 10 5 RAD Si
• Pin for Pin Compatible with Intersil HI-3XX Series
Analog Switches
• Analog Signal Range 15V
• Low Leakage
• Low R ON
• No Latch Up
• Versions for 5V and 15V Digital Systems
• Low Operating Power
• Military Temperature Range -55 oC to +125oC
Applications
• Sample and Hold i.e. Low Leakage Switching
• Op Amp Gain Switching i.e. Low ON Resistance
• Switched Capacitor Filters
• Low Level Switching Circuits
• Satellites
• Nuclear Reactor Controls
• Military Environments
September 1995
HS-302RH/883S, HS-303RH/883S,
HS-306RH/883S, HS-307RH/883S,
HS-384RH/883S, HS-390RH/883S
Radiation Hardened
CMOS Analog Switches
Spec Number 518526
File Number 3067.1
2
HS-3XXRH/883S
HS1-306RH/Sample (Note 1) +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP